



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4437/2025**

SUNIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: S.I. Ruby, D-1888, P.S. Inderpuri
APP Digam Singh Dagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 11th November, 2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

SHAIL JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/pd